File No.PERS-11011/4/2022-DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL-PERS DEPT



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL BLOCK-IV, 4th FLOOR :: CIVIL SECRETARIAT <u>ITANAGAR-791111.</u>

ORDER

No. PERS-11011/4/2022

Dated Itanagar, the 1st July 2022

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to release Shri Sang Phuntsok, IAS (AGMUT: 2010), Secretary (Hydro Power), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, from Government service w.e.f. <u>31/07/2022 (A/N)</u> on attaining the age of superannuation.

> Sd/- Dharmendra, IAS, Chief Secretary Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar Dated Itanagar, the 7th July 2022

Memo No. PERS-11011/4/2022 //693 Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The PS to Dy.Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar
- 4. The PS to Speaker/Dy. Speaker, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The PS to all Ministers, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar/Naharlagun.
- 6. The Under Secretary to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 7. The Under Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- 8. The Accountant General, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 9. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioners/Secretaries/Additional Secretaries/Joint Secretaries/Dy-Secretaries/U-Secretaries, Govt. of AP, Itanagar / Naharlagun.
- 10. Shri Sang Phuntsok, IAS (AGMUT: 2010), Secretary (Hydro-Power), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 11. All Deputy Commissioners, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 12. All Heads of Departments, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar/Naharlagun.
- 13. The Director (Accounts & Treasuries) Govt. of A.P., Itanagar.
- 14. The Director (IPR), Govt. of AP, Naharlagun.
- 15. The Director (Printing), Govt. of AP, Naharlagun.
- ,16. Shri Tumken Amo (PO), Web Admin, Email-tumken.amo@gov.in
- 17. The Under Secretary (Transport), Govt. of AP, Itanagar.
- 18. The Deputy Secretary (Estt), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 19. The Under Secretary (GA/SA)
- 20. Office copy.
- 21. Order book

Signed by Pesi Jilen Date: 07-07-2022 11:49:48 Reason: Approved

Under Secretary (Personnel) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh